Linden Town Board Adoption Ordinance 2019-2 Meeting Minutes September 24, 2019 @ Town Hall meeting room

Roll Call: Town Board Members Wade Bennett, Paul Buckles and Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide present; Town Board Member Andrew Traylor absent

Town of Linden Public Hearing meeting called to order by Town Board President Wade Bennett at 7:04pm

Town Board President Wade Bennett read aloud Ordinance 2019-2 Budget 2020 for 2<sup>nd</sup> reading and adoption

Town Board Member Paul Buckles made motion to adopt ordinance 2019-2, Town Board President Wade Bennett 2<sup>nd</sup> motion, Town Board President Wade Bennet called for a vote, motion carries

Town Board Member Paul Buckles made motion to adjourn, Town Board President Wade Bennett 2<sup>nd</sup> motion, Town Board President Wade Bennet adjourned meeting 7:05pm

Linden Town Board Members action:			
Board Member Name	Yea		Nay
Wade Bennett			
Paul Buckles			

## Andrew Traylor

Attested by: Janet Heide, Clerk-Treasurer

Transcribed September 29 2019